



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7741/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32390/2025

SH. SOURAB MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Rajesh Kumar, P.S.
Vijay Vihar, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. M.P. Sinha is not available.
2. At request, re-notify on 21.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

aj