



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7741/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32390/2025

SH. SOURAB MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.P. Sinha, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Kamal Chaudhary, PS.
Vijay Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

It is already 05:15 p.m.

No time left.

List on 12.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/dss