



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010850912025

+ **CRL.M.C. 7741/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32390/2025**

SH. SOURAB MITTALPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Arnav Jain, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Rajesh Kumar, P.S. Vijay Vihar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

The petitioner – husband assails an order dated 25.09.2025, by which the Family Court dismissed his application under Section 94 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, seeking directions to the alleged employer of respondent No. 2 – wife for production of records, was dismissed.

Mr. Arnav Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw the petition.

Accordingly, the petition, alongwith pending application, is dismissed as withdrawn.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 30, 2026

'pv/KA'/'